

Employee End of Service Benefit Transfer Consent Form



	Section 1: Person	nal details	
	Employee name		
	Employee payroll number		
<u> </u>	Section 2: Consent and Instructions		
		a apply the whole value of my end of service benefit, accrued in line ent for the period up to and including the date, to the savings plan ou	
	Name of Plan	Daman End of Service Program	
	Name of Plan Administrator	Zurich Workplace Solutions (Middle East) Limited	
	Agreed End of Service Benefit Transfer Value		
	Section 3: Confirmations I confirm that I have read and understood the Daman End of Service Program Member Guide and understand the accrued Employee End of Service Benefit Transfer. I understand that following the transfer, my Employer has fully met their statutory obligation relating to payment of End of Service Benefits accrued up to (□□/MM//YYY) and that neither I nor my beneficiaries will have any further entitlement to payment in the future, irrespective of any subsequent salary increases or length of service. I understand that this statement does not apply to employer contributions that will be paid to the Daman End of Service Program from (□□/MM//YYYY) of which I, or my beneficiaries, will be entitled to receive under the Daman End of Service Program. I understand that once my benefits have been transferred to the they will be invested and that the value will be subject to change on a daily basis in accordance with market fluctuations. I accept that I may not get back the amount initially invested. I accept that my Employer will have no entitlement or obligation in respect of investment gain or loss. I understand that once my benefits have been transferred to the Daman End of Service Program they will be invested and that the value will be subject to change on a daily basis in accordance with market fluctuations. I accept that I may not get back the amount initially invested. I accept that my Employer will have no entitlement or obligation in respect of		







EO	Section 3: Confirmations		
	• I understand that my whole transfer value will be invested in the Daman End of Service Program default Low/Moderate fund unless I have already made a different investment selection through my Daman End of Service Program online account, in which case I understand the transfer value will follow my investment selection. I understand that I can initiate future investment changes myself through my Daman End of Service Program online account if I feel it necessary.		
	 I am aware of any tax consequences associated with the transfer and I have taken independent financial advice, including but not limited to tax planning advice, if I have felt it was necessary. I am aware that there is no 'transfer' fee, however there will be an annual fee deducted from the value of my account within the Daman End of Service Program as outlined in the Daman End of Service Program Member Guide and which may be subject to change from time to time. 		
	Section 4: Signature Employee signature Date Month Year Date Month Year		
	Date Month Year Employer signature(s)		



Employee End of Service Benefit Transfer Conse<u>nt Form</u>



Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by Daman Investments PSC ("Daman") and refers to Daman's end of service program. It does not constitute investment advice nor is it intended to be an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any investment product(s)/asset class(es) mentioned in this document, nor is it an incentive to invest. The investment product(s)/asset class(es) described in this document may not be eligible for sale or subscription in all jurisdictions or to certain categories of investors. This document is not intended for distribution to a person or within a jurisdiction where such distribution would be restricted or illegal. It is the responsibility of any person in possession of this document to investigate and observe all applicable laws and regulations of the relevant jurisdiction. Daman is not responsible for any error which may be occasioned at the time of printing of this document. Prior to making a decision to subscribe to the program, clients/ employers should conduct such investigation and analysis regarding the investment product(s)/ asset class(es) described herein as they deem appropriate and to the extent deemed necessary, obtain independent advice from competent legal, financial, tax, accounting and other professionals, to enable them to understand and recognize fully the legal, financial, tax and other risks arising in respect of such a program. Other than to the extent required by the rules and regulations of the Securities and Commodities Authority ("SCA") of the United Arab Emirates ("UAE") and the laws of the UAE, Daman hereby expressly disclaims any obligation, or liability whatsoever, and it shall not be responsible under any circumstances or in any way, irrespective, contractual or non-contractual for any fiduciary responsibility or liability for any consequences, financial or otherwise, or any damages and loss including but not limited to compensations, charges, expenses and /or implications, direct and/or indirect, incidental, collateral, special or exceptional related to or arising from any reliance placed on the information in this document, failures, errors, interruption, defect, delay and/or the fluctuations of prices, if any, and in any or all transactions, securities, assets, sales assumptions, and proceeds from sales or transactions and actual collections which are subject to any change of sales prices or timing of collections whatsoever.

Daman Investments PSC ("Daman") is a private joint stock company operating under the regulation, control, and supervision of the Securities & Commodities Authority of the UAE ("SCA"). Daman is licensed and authorised by the SCA- License Number-301043 for the conduct of the following financial activities: (i) Portfolios Management (Category 2- Dealing in Investment); (ii) Investment Fund Management. (Category 2- Dealing in Investment); and (iii) Promotion (Category 5- Arranging and Advice).

The correspondence address for Daman is P.O. Box 9436, Suite 600, 6th Floor, Shiekh Rashid Tower, Dubai World Trade Centre, Dubai, United Arab Emirates. The email address for Daman is cs@daman.ae and landline number is +971 4 332 4140.

Version: October 2024